134 1.2 Operating by Using Machine and Device Handles
Cabinet U-handles GN 628.4 feature a button and two LEDs.
The button is fitted with a break or make contact or two break contacts and
triggers an electrical control signal, such as for a machine control.
The two integrated LEDs in red and green can serve as a status indicator for
a controller, for example.
The cover caps are supplied loose.
Complementary cabinet U-handles without switching function are available

1 l1
2 Type
How to order (With connector)
1 2
GN 628.4-132-SU
1 l1
2 Type
3 Cable length
How to order (With cable)
1 2 3
GN 628.4-132-KL-2,5
1351.2 Operating by Using Machine and Device Handles
Electrical and mechanical characteristics
Button
Contacts
Switching voltage
Switching current
mech. life expectancy
1x normally open / 1x normally closed
max. 28 V DC / 30 V AC
max. 1 A
106 operating cycles
LED
Operating voltage
Color
24 ± 15 % V DC
Left - green
Right - red
Connection type
Cable
(Type KL / KR / KU)
or
Connector
(Type SL / SR / SU)
Protection class
PUR-cable with 2,5 m or 5 m length
Connector M12x1, 8-pole
IP65
Page 2/2
GN 628.4 Cabinet U-Handles